STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS.

S.1. No. 111 of 2021

MIGRATION OF PARTICIPATING SECURITIES ACT 2019
(APPOINTMENT OF LIVE DATE) (SECTION 12(5)) ORDER 2021



2 [111]

S.I. No. 111 of 2021

MIGRATION OF PARTICIPATING SECURITIES ACT 2019
(APPOINTMENT OF LIVE DATE) (SECTION 12(5)) ORDER 2021

Irish Stock Exchange plc, being the Listing Authority under the Migration of
Participating Securities Act 2019 (No. 50 of 2019), in exercise of the powers
conferred on it by section 12(5) of the Migration of Participating Securities Act
2019, hereby makes the following order:

Citation and commencement.

1. (1) This Order may be cited as the Migration of Participating Securities
Act 2019 (Appointment of Live Date) (Section 12(5)) Order 2021.

(2) This Order comes into operation on the 12" day of March 2021.

Definitions and interpretation.

2. (1) In this Order, “Act of 2019” means the Migration of Participating
Securities Act 2019 (No. 50 of 2019).

(2) A word or expression that is used in this Order and which is also used
in the Act of 2019 has the same meaning in this Order as it has in the Act of
2019.

Appointment of live date.

3. (1) Subject to paragraph (2), the 15" day of March 2021 at 00:01 hours
is appointed as the live date for the purposes of section 12(5) of the Act of
2019, for those participating issuers referred to in the Schedule which have
consented to the migration of participating securities to a nominated central
securities depository, in accordance with the Act of 2019.

(2) The appointment of the live date in paragraph (1) applies in respect of
those participating issuers referred to in the Schedule, which have consented to
the migration of participating securities to a nominated central securities
depository, in accordance with the Act of 2019.

Notice of the making of this Statutory Instrument was published in
“Iris Oifigilil” of 16th March, 2021.



o ok w DB

~

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.

SCHEDULE

Ryanair Holdings plc
Grafton Group plc

C&C Group plc

Flutter Entertainment plc
Bank of Ireland Group plc

The Governor and Company of Bank of Ireland

Kenmare Resources plc
Greencore Group plc

DCC plc

Greencoat Renewables plc
Bank of Cyprus Holdings plc
CRH plc

Total Produce plc

Dalata Hotel Group plc
Cairn Homes plc

Kerry Group plc

UDG Healthcare plc
Origin Enterprises plc
Yew Grove REIT plc

Irish Residential Properties REIT plc
Aminex plc

Kingspan Group plc

Irish Continental Group plc
Uniphar plc

Datalex plc

San Leon Energy plc
Glanbia plc

Eqtec plc

[111] 3

Article 3(2)

Participating Issuers to which the Live Date under Article 3(1) Applies

IEOOBYTBXV33
IEO0BOOMZ448
IEOOBO010DT83
IEOOBWT6EH894
IEOOBD1RP616
IE0000730790
IEO000730808
IEOOBDC5DG00
IE0003864109
IE0002424939
IEOOBF2NR112
IEOOBD5B1Y92
IE0001827041
IE0001827264
IE0001827603
IEOOB1IHDWM43
IEOOBJMZDWS83
IEOOBWY4ZF18
IE0004906560
IE0033024807
IEOOB1WV4493
IEOOBDT5KP12
IEOOBJ34P519
IE0003073255
IE0004927939
IEOOBLP58571
IEOOBJSFQX74
IE0000527006
IEOOBWVFTP56
IE0000669501
IEOOBH3XCL94



4 [111]

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

AIB Group plc

Mincon Group plc

Smurfit Kappa Group plc

PetroNeft Resources plc

IMC Exploration Group plc
Ormonde Mining plc

Providence Resources plc

Kibo Energy plc

Karelian Diamond Resources plc
Conroy Gold and Natural Resources plc
Ovoca Bio plc

Permanent TSB Group Holdings plc
FBD Holdings plc

Great Western Mining Corporation plc
Hibernia REIT plc

Malin Corporation plc

Glenveagh Properties plc

Arkle Resources plc

Petrel Resources plc

Donegal Investment Group plc
Norish plc

Alternus Energy Group plc

VR Education Holdings plc

IEOOBFOL3536
IE00BD64C665
IEOOBLRR8406
IE00B0Q82B24
IE0OBBWC2H62
IEOOBFOMZF04
IEO0B66B5T26
IE00B97COC31
IEOOBDO9HK61
IE00BZ4BTZ13
IE00B4XVDCO1
IEOOBWB8X525
IE0003290289
IEOOBLFR8863
IEOOBGHQ1986
IEQOBVGC3741
IE0OBD6IX574
IE00B2357X72
IE0001340177
IEQOBLRPQQ22
IE0006447985
IEOOBLRPRP89
IEOOBGOHDRO1



[111] 5

GIVEN under the common seal of Irish Stock Exchange plc,
acting in its capacity as the Listing Authority
12 March 2021

Witnesses to the application of the common seal:

DARYL BYRNE,
Director
Irish Stock Exchange plc

AISLING MCARDLE,
Authorised Signatory
Irish Stock Exchange plc



6 [111]

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order and does not purport to be a legal
interpretation)

This Order appoints the live date for the purposes of section 12(5) of the
Migration of Participating Securities Act 2019.



[111] 7

BAILE ATHA CLIATH
ARNA FHOILSIU AG OIFIG AN tSOLATHAIR
Le ceannach direach 6
FOILSEACHAIN RIALTAIS,
52 FAICHE STIABHNA, BAILE ATHA CLIATH 2,
D02 DR67.

Teil: 076 110 6834
r-post: publications@opw.ie

DUBLIN
PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased from
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS,
52 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, DUBLIN 2,
D02 DR67.

Tel: 076 110 6834
E-mail: publications@opw.ie

IS“N | 1“%6“
9%

1H4Ee"E87349

4

(PRDDF-77) 75. 2/21. Propylon.



