

## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS.

S.I. No. 111 of 2021

\_\_\_\_

MIGRATION OF PARTICIPATING SECURITIES ACT 2019 (APPOINTMENT OF LIVE DATE) (SECTION 12(5)) ORDER 2021

#### S.I. No. 111 of 2021

# MIGRATION OF PARTICIPATING SECURITIES ACT 2019 (APPOINTMENT OF LIVE DATE) (SECTION 12(5)) ORDER 2021

Irish Stock Exchange plc, being the Listing Authority under the Migration of Participating Securities Act 2019 (No. 50 of 2019), in exercise of the powers conferred on it by section 12(5) of the Migration of Participating Securities Act 2019, hereby makes the following order:

#### Citation and commencement.

- 1. (1) This Order may be cited as the Migration of Participating Securities Act 2019 (Appointment of Live Date) (Section 12(5)) Order 2021.
  - (2) This Order comes into operation on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of March 2021.

### Definitions and interpretation.

- 2. (1) In this Order, "Act of 2019" means the Migration of Participating Securities Act 2019 (No. 50 of 2019).
- (2) A word or expression that is used in this Order and which is also used in the Act of 2019 has the same meaning in this Order as it has in the Act of 2019.

#### Appointment of live date.

- 3. (1) Subject to *paragraph* (2), the 15<sup>th</sup> day of March 2021 at 00:01 hours is appointed as the live date for the purposes of section 12(5) of the Act of 2019, for those participating issuers referred to in the Schedule which have consented to the migration of participating securities to a nominated central securities depository, in accordance with the Act of 2019.
- (2) The appointment of the live date in *paragraph* (1) applies in respect of those participating issuers referred to in the Schedule, which have consented to the migration of participating securities to a nominated central securities depository, in accordance with the Act of 2019.

Article 3(2)

## SCHEDULE

Participating Issuers to which the Live Date under Article 3(1) Applies			
1.	Ryanair Holdings plc	IE00BYTBXV33	
2.	Grafton Group plc	IE00B00MZ448	
3.	C&C Group plc	IE00B010DT83	
4.	Flutter Entertainment plc	IE00BWT6H894	
5.	Bank of Ireland Group plc	IE00BD1RP616	
6.	The Governor and Company of Bank of Ireland	IE0000730790	
		IE0000730808	
7.	Kenmare Resources plc	IE00BDC5DG00	
8.	Greencore Group plc	IE0003864109	
9.	DCC plc	IE0002424939	
10.	Greencoat Renewables plc	IE00BF2NR112	
11.	Bank of Cyprus Holdings plc	IE00BD5B1Y92	
12.	CRH plc	IE0001827041	
		IE0001827264	
		IE0001827603	
13.	Total Produce plc	IE00B1HDWM43	
14.	Dalata Hotel Group plc	IE00BJMZDW83	
15.	Cairn Homes plc	IE00BWY4ZF18	
16.	Kerry Group plc	IE0004906560	
17.	UDG Healthcare plc	IE0033024807	
18.	Origin Enterprises plc	IE00B1WV4493	
19.	Yew Grove REIT plc	IE00BDT5KP12	
20.	Irish Residential Properties REIT plc	IE00BJ34P519	
21.	Aminex plc	IE0003073255	
22.	Kingspan Group plc	IE0004927939	
23.	Irish Continental Group plc	IE00BLP58571	
24.	Uniphar plc	IE00BJ5FQX74	
25.	Datalex plc	IE0000527006	
26.	San Leon Energy plc	IE00BWVFTP56	
27.	Glanbia plc	IE0000669501	
28.	Eqtec plc	IE00BH3XCL94	

29.	AIB Group plc	IE00BF0L3536
30.	Mincon Group plc	IE00BD64C665
31.	Smurfit Kappa Group plc	IE00B1RR8406
32.	PetroNeft Resources plc	IE00B0Q82B24
33.	IMC Exploration Group plc	IE00B6WC2H62
34.	Ormonde Mining plc	IE00BF0MZF04
35.	Providence Resources plc	IE00B66B5T26
36.	Kibo Energy plc	IE00B97C0C31
37.	Karelian Diamond Resources plc	IE00BD09HK61
38.	Conroy Gold and Natural Resources plc	IE00BZ4BTZ13
39.	Ovoca Bio plc	IE00B4XVDC01
40.	Permanent TSB Group Holdings plc	IE00BWB8X525
41.	FBD Holdings plc	IE0003290289
42.	Great Western Mining Corporation plc	IE00B1FR8863
43.	Hibernia REIT plc	IE00BGHQ1986
44.	Malin Corporation plc	IE00BVGC3741
45.	Glenveagh Properties plc	IE00BD6JX574
46.	Arkle Resources plc	IE00B2357X72
47.	Petrel Resources plc	IE0001340177
48.	Donegal Investment Group plc	IE00BLRPQQ22
49.	Norish plc	IE0006447985
50.	Alternus Energy Group plc	IE00BLRPRP89
51.	VR Education Holdings plc	IE00BG0HDR01



GIVEN under the common seal of Irish Stock Exchange plc, acting in its capacity as the Listing Authority 12 March 2021

Witnesses to the application of the common seal:

DARYL BYRNE,
Director
Irish Stock Exchange plc

AISLING MCARDLE, Authorised Signatory Irish Stock Exchange plc

## EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order and does not purport to be a legal interpretation)

This Order appoints the live date for the purposes of section 12(5) of the Migration of Participating Securities Act 2019.

#### BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH ARNA FHOILSIÚ AG OIFIG AN tSOLÁTHAIR Le ceannach díreach ó FOILSEACHÁIN RIALTAIS, 52 FAICHE STIABHNA, BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH 2, D02 DR67.

Teil: 076 110 6834 r-post: publications@opw.ie

DUBLIN
PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased from
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS,
52 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, DUBLIN 2,
D02 DR67.

Tel: 076 110 6834 E-mail: publications@opw.ie



€ 3.00

(PRDDF-77) 75. 2/21. Propylon.